503379396 07/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3426018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIELA SMEJKALOVA	06/01/2015
GLORIA HUERTA-ANGELES	06/08/2015
MARTIN BOBEK	06/09/2015
MARTINA HERMANNOVA	06/16/2015
LUCIE VISTEJNOVA	06/01/2015
JAROSLAV NOVOTNY	06/01/2015
EVA PRIKOPOVA	06/01/2015
KRISTINA NESPOROVA	06/01/2015
MIROSLAVA NEMCOVA	06/08/2015
KLARA SLEZINGROVA	06/01/2015
JAROMIR KULHANEK	06/09/2015
DAGMAR COZIKOVA	06/01/2015
JANA SOGORKOVA	06/01/2015
JAN KUCERA	06/01/2015
PAVEL KLEIN	05/28/2015
VLADIMIR VELEBNY	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTIPRO BIOTECH S.R.O.
Street Address:	DOLNI DOBROUC 401
City:	DOLNI DOBROUC
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	56102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14647626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503379396 PATENT REEL: 035982 FRAME: 0014

Email: djefferies@whe-law.com, ggrammer@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID E. JEFFERIES

Address Line 1: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET, 2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KANIA-55-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. JEFFERIES
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Jefferies/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=KANIA-55_Assignment#page1.tif

source=KANIA-55_Assignment#page2.tif

source=KANIA-55_Assignment#page3.tif

source=KANIA-55_Assignment#page4.tif

source=KANIA-55_Assignment#page5.tif

source=KANIA-55_Assignment#page6.tif

source=KANIA-55_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 035982 FRAME: 0015

<u>DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION</u> <u>USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT</u>

Title of Invention: C₆-C₁₈-Acylated Derivative of Hyaluronic Acid, Method of Preparation Thereof, Nanomicellar Composition on its Basis, Method of Preparation Thereof and Method of Preparation Stabilized Nanomicellar Composition, and Use Thereof

As the below named inventor. I hereby declare that:

		,	•		
	Tł	nis Declaration is directed to	:		
The a	ittacl	ned application			
X Unite		ntes Application Number or PCT/CZ2013/000156		Application 11/26/2013	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventors have made certain inventions, improvements and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, Contipro Biotech s.r.o., a Limited Liability Company of Czech Republic, having a place of business at Dolni Dobrouc 401, Dolni Dobrouc 56102, CZECH REPUBLIC (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to the ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests

the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal name of Inventor:	Daniela Smejkalova	
Inventor's Signature:	Deniela inegazoni	Date: 4/6/2015
Residence	·	
City/State/Country:	Pisek, Czech Republic	
	Rokycanova 1484	
	Pisek 39701	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	

Legal name of Inventor:	Gloria Huerta-Angeles		
Inventor's Signature:	20-	Date:	8/6/2015
Residence			
City/State/Country:	Ceska Trebova, Czech Republic		
	U Podhorky 1533/11		
	Ceska Trebova 56002		
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	oostan kadada kada kada kada kada kada kada	
Citizenship:	Mexico		
Legal name of Inventor:	Martin Bobek		
Inventor's Signature:	Brhch	Date:	916/2015
Residence	1		ŧ
City/State/Country:	Praha 3, Czech Republic		
	Pod Jarovem 24		
3 f '1' A 1 1	Praha 3 13000		
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC		
Citizenship:	Czech Republic		
Legal name of Inventor:	Martina Hermannova		
Inventor's Signature:	Humannova	Date:	16/6/2017
Residence			•
City/State/Country:	Jacovce, Slovakia		
	Zemianska 553/69		
3.4°11° 4.1.1	Jacovce 95621		
Mailing Address:	SLOVAKIA		
Citizenship:	Slovakia		

Legal name of Inventor:	Lucie Vistejnova	
Inventor's Signature:	Pris Legnova	Date: 1/6/2019
Residence		
City/State/Country:	Kralovice, Czech Republic,	
•	***************************************	
	Hradecko 75	
	Kralovice 33141	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	
Legal name of Inventor:	Jaroslav Novotny	
Inventor's Signature:	Nove	Date: 4/6/2015
Residence		
City/State/Country:	Letohrad, Czech Republic	
	Kuncice 169	
N. C. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Letohrad 56151	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	
Citationp.		
Legal name of Inventor:	Eva Prikopova	
Inventor's Signature:	Pallynn	Date: 1/6/2017
Residence		
City/State/Country:	Techotin, Czech Republic	
	3	
	Celne 113	
3.7.41	Techotin 56164	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	

Legal name of Inventor:	Kristina Nesporova	
Inventor's Signature:		Date: 1/6 (2015
Residence	D. Cool B. 11	
City/State/Country:	Brno, Czech Republic	
	Mosnova 22	
	Brno 61500	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	
Legal name of Inventor:	Miroslava Nemcova	
Inventor's Signature:	Necewice	Date: 8/6/2018
Residence		
City/State/Country:	Chocen, Czech Republic	
	Skorenice 129	
	Chocen 56501	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Ci4:1.i	Creak Damakia	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	
Legal name of Inventor:	Klara Slezingrova	
Inventor's Signature:	Mara Elexingrana	Date: <u>1.6. 2015</u>
Residence		
City/State/Country:	Nekor, Czech Republic	
	Nekor 248	
	Nekor 56163	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	

Legal name of Inventor:	Jaromir Kulhanek	
Inventor's Signature:	Nulland	Date: 9.6.2017
Residence		
City/State/Country:	Pardubice, Czech Republic	
	Pichlova 2534	
	Pardubice 53002	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	technic between the free between the control of the free between the control of t
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	
Legal name of Inventor:	Dagmar Cozikova	
Inventor's Signature:	Coale, a	Date: 1.6-2015
Residence		Bute
City/State/Country:	Temice, Czech Republic	
City/Blate/Country.	Tennee, ezeen Republic	
	Temice 208	
	Temice 69684	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	
Legal name of Inventor:	Jana Sogorkova	
Inventor's Signature:		Date: 16.2018
Residence		
City/State/Country:	Dobrin, Czech Republic	
	Pavlovsko 87	
	Dobrin 33701	
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Citizenship:	Czech Republic	

Legal name of Inventor:	Jan Kucera		
Inventor's Cianotura	las Hotal	Date	1.6.2015
Inventor's Signature:	- Jan Churp	Date.	1.0.000
Residence	Harden Karleye Czech Denublie		
City/State/Country:	Hradec Kralove, Czech Republic		- 14 0 m 1 m m
	Mandysova 1409/28		
	Hradec Kralove 50012		
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC		
•			
Citizenship:	Czech Republic		
•			
Legal name of Inventor:	Pavel Klein		
	W(i	D /	28. 05. 2015
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Residence			
City/State/Country:	Dolni Dobrouc, Czech Republic		
	Dolni Dobrouc 444		
	Dolni Dobrouc 56102		
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC		
Citizenship:	Czech Republic		
Citizensinp.	C. S. C.	WAY WAY	and the second s
Legal name of Inventor:	Vladimir Velebny		
negai name of inventor.	Victoria Volconia		
Inventor's Signature:	Lu	Date:	P/6/2015
Residence			
City/State/Country:	Zamberk, Czech Republic /		
	Sadova 1466		
	Zamberk 56401		
Mailing Address:	CZECH REPUBLIC		
	C 1 D 11.		
Citizenship:	Czech Republic		

Page 7 of 7